
LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   M.A (P) History 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Sharmila Poonia 

Paper code: Paper -I 

Nomenclature of the paper: Medieval Societies-I 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Medieval Europe. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Transition from ancient Society to Medieval 

Society. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Fedual Institutions. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Medieval state and Church. 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Clergy and its Socio-Economic Role. 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 European Feudalism:Agrarian Structure and 

Relations. 

4.09.23-09.09.23 European Feudalism: Agrarian Structure and 

Relations. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 The Manorial system. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Changing Position of the Peasantry. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Agrarian Technology, Organization of Non-

Agricultural Production. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Major Non –Agricultural Production. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Artisans and Merchants. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Local trade under Fuedalism. 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Growth of foreign trade and Commerce. 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Urbanization:Urban Centers and Society. 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Decline of Feudalism in Europe. 



 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Short questions of Unit 1 and 2 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Short questions of Unit 3 and 4 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 23-24) 
 

Semester -Odd 

Department: History  

Class   : MA (P) (Semester-I) 

Name of the Faculty: Dr. RavinderKaur 

Paper code: II 

Nomenclature of the paper: Modern World  

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Transition from Feudalism to Capitalism in 

Europe 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Renaissance and its Impact 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Reformation and its Impact 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Enlightment and scientific Revolution 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Economic Development during the 16th century. 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Economic Development during the 16th century. 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Shift of Economic Balance from the 

Mediterranean Region to Atlantic Region 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Rise of Capitalism 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Mercantile Revolution-Origins ,Nature and Impact 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Old Colonial System and its consequences  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Rise of Liberalism Glorious Revolution  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Nature and Impact ,Americans Revolution Nature 

and Impact  

16.10.23-21.10.23 Franch Revolution Nature and Impact  

23.10.23-28.10.23 Growth of Capitalism, Industrial and Technology 

Revolution 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Origins Nature and Impact, Nationalism in central 

Europe 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Imperialism, Origins Interpretation:Origin, 



Interpretations and Consequences 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:     History 

Class   : M.A I 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. GurvinderKaur 

Paper code: III (opt-ii) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Colonial India-I (1757-1857) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Sources: Archival Records, Private papers, 

Newspapers, Periodicals and Oral Traditions of 

Modern Indian History 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Political condition of India in Pre- Colonial period. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Social and Economic condition of India in Pre- 

Colonial period. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 British Mercantilism in India 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Causes, events and results of the Battle of Plassey 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Battle of Buxer 

4.09.23-09.09.23 British relations with Mysore state. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 British relations with Marathas. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 British relations with Marathas. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Annexation of Awadh. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Annexation of the Punjab in 1849 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Examine the Sindh Policy of the Britishers 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Subsidiary Alliance system of Lord Wellesley  

23.10.23-28.10.23 Doctrine of lapse of Lord Dalhousie 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Evaluation of the British Paramountacy in India  

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Evaluation of the British Paramountacy in India 



10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Rise of the Colonial State and its Nature. 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 23-24) 
 

Semester -Odd 

Department:  History  

Class   : MA-l 

Name of the faculty: Dr. RavinderKaur 

Paper code: IV 

Nomenclature of the paper: History of China in Modern Time 

 

Month Week Topics to be Covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Shaping Forces of Modern China: The Canton System of 

Trade ,Opium War I 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Opium War II ,The Taiping Revolt ,The Boxer Uprising 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Socio -Economic Change and Intellectual Awakening 

,Revolution and the Republic of 1911 

21.08.23-26.08.23  Dr. Sun YatSen - Ideology, The May 4th Movement  

28.08.23-31.08.23  Development of May 4th Movement, Rise of Communist 

Party in China, Long March of Communist  

September 01.09.23-02.09.23  Development of Communism in China 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Contribution of Mao-Tse Tung, Nature of the Communist 

revolution in China 

11.09.23-16.09.23  Growth of the Kuo - Ming Tang Party Relations of 

Communist Party and Kau - Ming Tang 

18.09.23-23.09.23  Civil War in China,  Impact of Communist Revolution  

25.09.23-30.09.23  Causes, event and Result of the Communist Revolution in 

China  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23  Circumstances leading to the Revolution of 1949 in China, 

Causes of the Communist's Success  

09.10.23-14.10.23  Founding of the People Mao-Tse Tung Ideology and work 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Culture Revolution in China, Communist State in China, 

Communist state and its Structure 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Land collectivization and Economic Reforms, 



Development of Agriculture and Industry  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Economic Reforms in China from 1958 to 1962 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision short question  

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

                                                         Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   M.A (P) History 

Name of the faculty: Dr. ShabnamBharti 

Paper code: Paper- V 

Nomenclature of the paper: History of Europe-I (1789-1871) 

  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 French Revolution: Crisis of Old Regime 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Intellectual Currents 

Growth of Democratic Institutions 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Impact of the Revolution 

Napoleon Bonaparte: Emergence and Downfall 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Continental System of Napoleon Bonaparte  

28.08.23-31.08.23 Congress of Vienna and Reconstruction of Europe 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Congress of Vienna and Reconstruction of Europe 

4.09.23-09.09.23 The Concert of Europe: Nature, Growth and 

Failure 

11.09.23-16.09.23 The Metternich System and the Conservative 

Europe 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Revolution of 1830 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Revolution of 1848 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 The Eastern Question 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Ethnicity and Nationalism among the Balkan 

States 

Independence of Greece  

16.10.23-21.10.23 Crimean War 



23.10.23-28.10.23 Unification of Italy 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Unification of Germany 

November 

 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Process of Economic Change in Europe 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Second French Republic 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Second Empire 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:     History 

Class   : M.A II 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. GurvinderKaur 

Paper code:  XVII 

Nomenclature of the paper: Historiography 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Meaning of History  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Nature of History  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Scope  of History  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Historical Evidence: Nature and  Transmission  

28.08.23-31.08.23 History and  Allied Discipline  

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Objectivity in History  

4.09.23-09.09.23 Causation in History                                                          

11.09.23-16.09.23 Early trends of Historiography: Greeco Tradition  

18.09.23-23.09.23 Early trends of Historiography: Chinese Tradition  

25.09.23-30.09.23 Roman Tradition  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Ancient Indian Tradition 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Ancient Indian Tradition, Medieval 

Historiography Western approach of History  

16.10.23-21.10.23 Medieval Historiography :Western approach of 

History  

23.10.23-28.10.23 Persian Tradition  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Persian Tradition 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Arabic Historiography 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



17.11.23-18.11.23 Arabic Historiography 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   M.A (F) History 

Name of the faculty: Dr. ShabnamBharti 

Paper code: Paper XVIII 

Nomenclature of the paper: History of Haryana-I 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Meaning, scope and objectives of regional history 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Main Sources of Medieval History of Haryana 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Modern Sources of History of Haryana 

Aims of the Invasion of Turks 

Establishment of the Turkish Hegemony 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Invasions of Mahmud Ghaznavi on Haryana 

Achievements of Muhammad Ghori in Haryana 

Extent of Delhi Sultanate and resistance of the 

people of Haryana 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Polity of Sultans 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Administrative Set up under the Sultans in 

Haryana 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Polity of Mughals 

11.09.23-16.09.23 First battle of Panipat 

Second battle of Panipat 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Administrative Set up under the Mughals in 

Haryana 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Main Causes of Downfall of Mughal 

Empire 



Rise of Sikh power in Haryana 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Rise of Jats in Haryana 

Rise of Maratha power in Haryana 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Third battle of Panipat 

Rise and Decline of George Thomas 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Establishment of East India Company rule in 

Haryana 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Administration of East India Company 1803-1857: 

Civil, Judicial and Land Revenue 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Anti -British revolts in Haryana during pre-1857 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Main causes of uprising of 1857 in Haryana 

Role of Haryana in the Revolt of 1857 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Impact of Revolt of 1857 in Haryana 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Aftermath of the Revolt : Merger with Punjab and 

New Administrative Set up 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 23-24) 
 

Semester -Odd 

Department:  History  

Class   : MA(F) (Semester- III) 

Name of the Faculty: Dr. Ravinderkaur 

Paper code:  XIX Opt-i 

Nomenclature of the paper: Modern India 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 The British Raj: Transfer of power from East India 

Company to the crown 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Authorities at London:British Indian Government 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Provincial Government, Local self Government 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Colonial control:Land Revenue Administration  

28.08.23-31.08.23 Civil Administration Indian Civil services and 

Bureaucracy  

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Law and Judicial Administration  

4.09.23-09.09.23 Law and Judicial Administration 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Fiscal and Financial Administration  

18.09.23-23.09.23  Foreign Relations with Afghanistan  

25.09.23-30.09.23  Foreign  Relations with North -West Frontier  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Relations with  Burma,Tibet and Persia Gull 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Relations with Prineely States 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Process of Modernization:Capitalist Change and 

Emergence of New social Order 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Pattern of Urbanization  Growth of Press and its 

Impact  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Growth of Literature and its Impact Bengali and 

Hindi  

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Culture Renaissance  



10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History 

Class   :M.A (F) History 

Name of the faculty:Mrs. SharmilaPoonia 

Paper code:Paper- IV 

Nomenclature of the paper: Social History of India (1200-1947) 

  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Social History of India: Sources and Approaches: 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Indian Social Institution: Tribe, Caste (as well as 

Untouchability), Class and Community. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Medieval Indian Society: Urban and Rural.Social 

Transition in Medieval India: Impact of Islam:  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Stratification and Mobility.Position of Women: 

Educational Systems and Institutions . 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Syncretic Tradition and Cultural Synthesis 

Colonial Intervention and Social Transition. 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23  The British Social Policy.  

4.09.23-09.09.23 Eveangelicals 

11.09.23-16.09.23  Western Ideas-Role of Orientalists. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Utilitarians. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Social Legislations and Social Refoms. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Growth of Modern Education. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Social Change in Colonial India. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Rise of New Social Classes. 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Transition in Caste Ridden Society-Debate on 

Sanskritization. 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Conflict between Tradition and Modernity 



November 02.11.23-09.11.23  Changing Position of Women 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Rise of Dalitization. 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Rise of Institutions. 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   M.A (F) History 

Name of the faculty: Dr. ShabnamBharti 

Paper code: Paper XXI (opt-i) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Economic History of India (1200-1947) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Sources of Medieval Indian Economic History 

Sources of Modern Indian Economic History 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Problems and issues of Indian Economic History 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Different Approaches and limitations of Indian 

Economic History 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Structure of Medieval Indian Economy: Rural and 

Urban 

Economic Basis of Medieval Indian State 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Mode of Production: Agricultural 

Mode of Production: Non-Agricultural 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Manufactures for External Market 

 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Debate on Agrarian Crisis 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Conquest of the British and new Colonial Mode of 

production: Emphasis on Export crops and 

Commodities 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Agrarian settlements and Land Revenue 

Commercialization of Agriculture 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Change in land Relations 

Problem of Rural Indebtedness 



October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Frequency of Famines and the British Policy 

Laissez faire and rise of Capitalism 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Flow of Foreign Capital and its Impact 

Effects of free Trade policy 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Decline of Handicraft Industry 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Aims of construction of Railways in India 

Development of Railways in India 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 New Guarantee System 

Impacts of Railways 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Rise of modern Industries: Cotton, Textile, Jute, 

Iron and Steel 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Tariff and Excise Duties 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Drain of Wealth: Different Channels 

27.11.23-30-11-23 Revision 

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

04.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:   History 

Class   : B. A I  (General) 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. GurvinderKaur 

Paper code: B-23-HIS-101 

Nomenclature of the paper: Idea of Bharat 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 The Concept of Bharatvarsha: Indian Knowledge 

Traditions: Understanding of Bharatvarsha and its 

Political Contours 

24.07.23- 31.07.23 Indian Concept of Time and Space 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 The Historical glory of Ancient Indian Literature: 

Vedas, Upanishads, Purans 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Jain and Buddhist Literature 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Indian Perception of Dharma and Darshan 

21.08.23-26.08.23 The Concept of VasudhavaKutumbakam: Man, 

Family, Society and World 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Polity and Governance: Concept of Janpada Gram 

Swarajya 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Salient Features of Indian Arts 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Salient Features of Indian Culture 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Science, Technology & Mathematics in Ancient 

India 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Science, Technology & Mathematics in Ancient 

India 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Health Consciousness : Ayurveda, Yoga and 

Naturopathy 

 



October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Environmental Conservation: Indian View  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Environmental Conservation: Indian View 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Indian Economic Thoughts: Agriculture, Industry, 

Trade and Maritime Commerce 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Indian Economic Thoughts: Agriculture, Industry, 

Trade and Maritime Commerce 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Maps 

Political Contours of ancient Bharatvarsha 

Places of Indian Arts in ancient times 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23  Important Janpadas of ancient India 

Maritime Commerce in ancient India Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   B.A-II (Gen.), Section-A 

Name of the faculty: Dr. ShabnamBharti 

Paper code:HR 23 (I) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Political History of India (1526-1857), opt(i) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Political Condition of India on the Eve Of Babur’s 

Invasion 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Causes, Events and Significance of first Battle of 

Panipat 1526 A.D 

Battle of Kanwah 1527 A.D 

Battle of Chanderi 1528 A.D 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Batttle of Ghagra 1529 A.D 

Conquests of Sher Shah Suri as an Emperor 

Administration of Sher Shah Suri 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Causes, Events and Significance of the Second 

Battle of Panipat 

Expansion of Empire by Akbar 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Causes of  the Rajput Policy of Akbar 

Salient features of Akbar’s Rajput Policy 

Significance of Akbar’s Rajput Policy 

Religious Policy of Akbar 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Aurangzeb’s Relations with the Rajputs 

Results of the Rajput Policy of Aurangzeb 

Religious policy of Aurangzeb 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Deccan policy of the Mughals 



September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Mughal Administration 

 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Land Revenue System 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Main features of the Mansabdari System 

Jagirdari System 

Causes of the Decline of the Mughal Empire 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Causes, Events and Importance of the First 

Carnatic war 

 Causes, Events and Importance of the Second 

Carnatic war 

Causes, Events and Importance of the Third 

Carnatic war 

Causes of the success of the English and the 

failure of the French 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Causes, Events, results and Importance of Battle of 

Plassey 

Causes, Events, results and Importance of Battle of 

Buxer 

Battles of Mysore 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Dual System of Government in Bengal 

Provisions, Advantages and disadvantages 

Subsidiary Alliance System 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Lord Dalhousie Policy of Annexation 

Doctrine of Lapse 

Annexation of Punjab and Awadh 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Causes of the Revolt of 1857 

Causes of the Failure of Revolt 

Consequences of the Revolt of 1857 

Nature of the Revolt of 1857 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Objective Type Question 



30.10.23- 31.10.23 Maps (India): Political Conditions of India in 1526 

Maps (India): Mughal Empire at the Death of 

Akbar (1605) 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Maps (India): Mughal Empire at the Death of 

Aurangzeb (1707) 

Maps (India): Expansion of British Empire upto 

1856 

Maps (India): Major Centre of the Uprising of 

1857 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 23-24) 

 
Semester -Odd 

Department:     History 

Class   : BA II (Semester – III), Section-B 

Name of the Faculty  : Dr. RavinderKaur 

Paper Code : HR-23(1) 

Nomenclature of the Paper : Political History Of India (1526 - 1857) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Establisment of Mughal Empire : Babur and Humayun 

24.07.23- 31.07.23 Sher Shah Suri and His Administration,Akbar : Expansion of Empire 

and Religion Policy 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Aurangzeb : Expansion of Empire and Religion Policy 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Relations With Rajput : Rajput Policy of Babur,Rajput Policy of 

Humayun 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Rajput Policy of Jahagir and Shah Jahan 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Rajput policy of Aurangzeb ,Deccan Policy of Mughal  

28.08.23-31.08.23 Deccan Policy of Babur and Humayun ,Deccan Policy of Akbar and 

Jahagir , Deccan Policy of Shah Jahan and Aurangzeb 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Mughal Administration : Central and Provincial,Revenue System 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Institutions : Mansabdari and Jagirdari 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Decline of the Mughal Empire 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Rivalry between the French and the British in India : Battles of 

Karnataka  

25.09.23-30.09.23 Founding of the British Empire : Battles of PlasseyBuxar and Mysore 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Consolidation of the British Empire : Subsidiary Alliance System and 

Doctrine of Lapse  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Annexation of Punjab and Awadh , Uprising of 1857 : Cause and 

Consequences 



16.10.23-21.10.23 Map Political Condition of India in 1526 , Mughal Empire at the Death 

of Akbar (1605),Mughal Empire at the Death of Aurangzeb(1707) 

,Expansion of British Empire up to 1856 , Major Centres of the 

Uprising of 1857 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Revision MCQ  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Revision 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   B.A-III (G) 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. SharmilaPoonia 

Paper code: HR-25(II) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Rise of Modern World ,opt(ii) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Transition from Feudalism in Europe. 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Transition from Capitalism in Europe. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Renaissance:Origins and Emergence. Effects and 

Results. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Reformation:Origins and Effects. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Reformation:Emergence and Results. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Shift of Economic balance from the Mediterranean 

to Atlantic Region. 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Early Colonial System:Motives,Process 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Consequences of Colonization in Americas. 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Mercantile Revolution:Origins and Results. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Scientific Revolution:Origins and Impacts. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Glorious Revolution:Origins and Results. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Industrial Revolution:Origins,Progress  and 

Impacts. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Agricultural:Origins,Progress  and Impacts. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Important Centers of Renaissance-Map and Short 

questions. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Important Centers of Reformation- Map and Short 

questions. 



23.10.23-28.10.23 Important Mercantile Centers.-Map and Short 

questions. 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Major Places Connected with Industrial Revolution-

Map and Short questions. 

November 

 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Capitalist Powers of Europe-Map and Short 

questions. 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 
 

Semester -Odd 

Department: History  

Class   : BA I (Hons.) 

Name of the Faculty: Dr. RAVINDER KAUR  

Paper code: B23-HIS-101 

Nomenclature of the paper: Idea of Bharat 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 The concept of Bharatvarsha:Indian Knowledge 

Tradition: Understanding of Bharatvarsha and its 

Poltical contours Indian concept of Time and 

Space 

24.07.23-31.07.23 The Historical Glory of Ancient Indian 

Literature:Verdes,Upanishad,EpicPuranas 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Jain and Buddhist Literature, Ancient Indian 

Education system 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Dharma,Philosophy, Art and Culture  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Indian Perception of Dharma and Darshan 

21.08.23-26.08.23 The Concept of 

Vasudhaivakutumbakam:Man,Family, Society and 

World  

28.08.23-31.08.23 Polity and Governance:concept of Janpads and 

Gram Swarjya 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Science, Environment and Technology:Science, 

Technology and Mathematic in Ancient India 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Science, Environment and Technology:Science, 

Technology and Mathematic in Ancient India 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Health consciousness (science of Life):Ayurveda, 

Yoga and Naturopathy  

18.09.23-23.09.23 Environmental conservation:Indian view Indian 

Economic Thoughts:Agriculture 



25.09.23-30.09.23 Industry, Trade and Martime commerce  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Map:Poltical contours of Ancient Bharatvarsha 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Places of Indian Art in ancient times 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Important Janpads of Ancient Indian, Martime 

commerce in ancient India  

23.10.23-28.10.23 Revision short question  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Revision  

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision  

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester –Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   B.A-I (Hons.) 

Name of the faculty: MrsSharmilaPoonia 

Paper code:B23-HIS-102 

Nomenclature of the paper: Ancient World 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Evolution of Human Kind. 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Paleolithic culture. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Mesolithic Cultures. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Food Production. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Beginning of Agriculture. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Beginning of Animal Husbandry. 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Civilization of Mesopotamia. Mesopotamia’s  

Polity. 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23  Mesopotamia’s Economy. Mesopotamia’s 

Society. 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Short Questions 

11.09.23-16.09.23  Mesopotamia’s Culture, Arts. 

18.09.23-23.09.23  Mesopotamia’s Science. Mesopotamia’s 

Technology. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Civilization of Egypt: Polity, Economy. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Society, Culture, Arts, Science and Technology. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Civilization of China: Polity, Economy, Society, 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Culture, Arts, Science and Technology 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Nomadic groups in Central and West Asia: Their 

Society, Culture and Economy. 



30.10.23- 31.10.23 Use of Iron and its Implications, Ancient Greece 

and Rome: Agrarian Economy, Trade and 

Urbanization, 

November 

 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Political Apparatus: Athenian Democracy, Roman 

Republic and Roman Empire Fall of Roman 

Empire. 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Maps-Main sites of Paleolithic and Mesolithic 

Cultures, Extent and Important places connected 

with the Civilization of Mesopotamia. 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Extent and Important places connected with the 

Civilization of Mesopotamia, Extent and 

Important places connected with the Civilization 

of Egypt and Greek Civilization. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester –Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   B.A.-II (Hons),History 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. SharmilaPoonia 

Paper code:Paper-I 

Nomenclature of the paper: Rise of Modern World,opt-II 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Transition from Feudalism in Europe. 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Transition from Capitalism in Europe. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Renaissance:Origins and Emergence. Effects and 

Results. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Reformation:Origins and Effects. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Reformation:Emergence and Results. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Shift of Economic balance from the Mediterranean 

to Atlantic Region. 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Early Colonial System:Motives,Process 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Consequences of Colonization in Americas. 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Mercantile Revolution:Origins and Results. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Scientific Revolution:Origins and Impacts. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Glorious Revolution:Origins and Results. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Industrial Revolution:Origins,Progress  and 

Impacts. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Agricultural:Origins,Progress  and Impacts. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Important Centers of Renaissance-Map and Short 

questions. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Important Centers of Reformation- Map and Short 

questions. 



23.10.23-28.10.23 Important Mercantile Centers.-Map and Short 

questions. 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Major Places Connected with Industrial 

Revolution-Map and Short questions. 

November 

 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Capitalist Powers of Europe-Map and Short 

questions. 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revisions 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revisions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 23-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:     History  

Class   :   B.A ll Hons(History) 

Name of the faculty:Asha 

Paper code: HIS-ll 

Nomenclature of the paper: Political History of India(1526-1857A.D) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Established of Mughal Empire, fisrt war of 

panipat,            

07.08.23-12.08.23 Sher Shah shuri and his Administration,  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Akbar: Expension of Empire, Religion 

policy, Rajput policy,  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Aurangzeb: Relations with Rajputs and 

Religious policy  

28.08.23-31.08.23 Deccan Policy of the Mughals   

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Mughal Administration: Central and 

Provincial: Revenue System 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Institutions: Mansabdari and Jagirdari 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Decline of Mughal Empire, Rivalry 

between the French and tha British in India 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Occupation of Bengal by the British :  

Battles of plessey and Buxer 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Consolidation of the British Empire, 

Subsidiary Alliance System , Doctrine of 

lapes 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Uprising of 1857 Revolt , Couses, Impact, 

Consequences 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Map: political Condition of India in 1526        

Mughal Empire at the Death of Akbar1605 



16.10.23-21.10.23 Map: Mughal Empire at the death of 

Aurangzeb 1707.                                              

Major Centre's of the 1857 Revolt 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Revision Multiple choice questions  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Revision  

November 

  

02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision  

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations  

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision  

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:     History 

Class   : B. A II Hons 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. GurvinderKaur 

Paper code: III (opt-I) 

Nomenclature of the paper: History of Europe (1789-1900) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Political condition of Europe on the Eve of French 

Revolution 

24.07.23-31.07.23 French Revolution: causes 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 French Revolution: course and consequence 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Domestic policy of Napoleon Bonaparte. 

14.08.23-19.08.23  Foreign policy of Napoleon Bonaparte. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Continental system of Napoleon. 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Congress of Vienna (1815): Reconstruction of 

Europe by Vienna Congress. 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Congress of Vienna (1815): Reconstruction of 

Europe by Vienna Congress. 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Metternich system and causes of its failure. 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Revolution of 1830: Causes, events and its effects. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Revolution of 1848: Causes, events and its effects. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Industrial Revolution and its impact. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Different stages of Unification of Germany. 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Different stages of Unification of Italy. 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Partition of Africa 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Maps(Europe) 



Political conditions of Europe in 178 

Reconstruction of Europe by Vienna congress. 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Continental system of Napoleon. 

Revolution of 1848 in Europe. 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 23-24)   

Semester -Odd 

Department:     History  

Class   :   B.A lllHons(History) 

Name of the faculty:Asha 

Paper code: HIS-l 

Nomenclature of the paper: East Asia in Modern times  

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23     The Canton System in China- Opium 

Wars: Couses, Events and Impact 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Boxer Revolt: Couses and Consequences.  

Revolution of 1911: Couses and 

Significance  

14.08.23-19.08.23 The May Fourth Movement: Couses and 

Impact,  Communist Revolution of 1949: 

Couses and Significance  

21.08.23-26.08.23 The Meiji Restoration in Japan : Couses 

and Significance,  Foreign policy of 

Japan1909-1919 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Militarism in Japan: Couses and 

Consequences  

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Japan and World War-ll: Involvement and 

Consequences  

4.09.23-09.09.23 Industrial and Agriculture Transformation 

in Japan after Meiji Restoration 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Social Change in Japan after Meiji 

Restoration.                                                        

Land Collectivization and Economic 

Change in China after 1949 



18.09.23-23.09.23 Cultural Revolution   

Written Test 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Map: European Colonial Expansion in 

China  

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Impact Ports Opened For Western Powers 

in Japan 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Important Towns and Ports of Japan 

Affected during World War-ll 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Route of long March in China 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Revision Multiple choice questions  

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Revision  

November 

 

 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision  

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision  

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:    History  

Class   :   B.A-III (Hons.) 

Name of the faculty: Dr. ShabnamBharti 

Paper code: Paper-II 

Nomenclature of the paper: Modern India (1858-1947) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Medium of Drain of Wealth 

Impact of the Drain of Wealth 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Social Reform Movements: BrahmoSamaj 

AryaSamaj 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Ramkrishan Mission and Swami Vivekanand 

07.08.23-12.08.23 SatyashodhakSamaj 

Aligarh Movement 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Aims of construction of Railways in India 

Development of Railways in India 

New Guarantee System 

Impacts of Railways 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Rise of Modern Industries 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Modern Press 

Role of Press and Impact 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Literature 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Literature 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Causes of the Rise of Indian Middle Class 

Nature and elements of Middle class 



Importance and Impact of Middle Class 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Causes of Peasant Movement 

Peasant Revolts and Movement 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Position of Industrial Laborers 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Factory Acts 

Labor Organization or Trade Union 

Trade Union Movements 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Depressed Classes Movement 

Dr. BhimRaoAmbedkar and Dalit Movement 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Changing Position of Women 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Process of Modernization 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Map (India)- Important Centres of Social Reforms 

Movements 

Map- Major Centres of Peasants Movements 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Map-Major Centres of Modern Industries 

Map-Major Centres of Labour Movement 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN   (Session 2023-24) 

Semester -Odd 

Department:     History 

Class   : B. A III Hons 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. GurvinderKaur 

Paper code: III (opt-ii) 

Nomenclature of the paper: History of Russia (1855-1917) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Reforms introduced by Alexander II: Abolition of 

serfdom and its Results. 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Reforms introduced by Alexander II: Local 

Government, Educational and Military Reforms 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Problem of Multilingual Groups 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Policy of Russification in Russia. 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Economic and Industrial Development during of 

the 19th century in Russia. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Growth of Revolutionary ideas in Russia:Populism 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Growth of Revolutionary ideas in Russia: Nihilism 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Socialism 

4.09.23-09.09.23 Socialism 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Social Democrats 

18.09.23-23.09.23 The Russo-Japanese War: causes, events and 

effects. 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Revolution of 1905: causes Nature and impact. 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Russian involvement in First World War:Causes 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Russian involvement in First World War:Effects 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Maps 

Political conditions in the Regime of Alexander-II. 



23.10.23-28.10.23 Maps 

Areas of different Multilingual Groups.Industrial 

centers during the 19th century. 

30.10.23- 31.10.23 Political conditions on the eve of World War –I 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


